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14th March, Vi i
Claim No. 4651 - Pigott 2 Co.

Dear Sirs,
1 am directed by the Property Losses Committee to
acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 1°th instant and
to state that of the award of £34, 7, 0, £18, 7. 0 is in
respect of the piano destroyed at the Soldierg* Club, and
€16 in respect of that destroyed at 12 Elen Cuay.
As regards the latter Mrs Dalby was not, and could
not be, compensated by the Government as she was not the owner
of the piano. Your statement in your letter of 18th Novem-
ber to your clients does not appear to be a correct rendering
of what was said in the Committee's letter of 17th idem.
With reference to the last paragraph of your letter
1 am to state that all the circumstances of the elsim were
fully gone into before the Committee made their recommenda-
tion to the Government on it, and they are not in & position
to re-open the matter.

Yours faithfully,

llessrs. Hone & Falkiner,
9 Suffolk Street,
Dublin, for Secretary.
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HONE & FALKINER, /r//»// //Mr/

§oL|crro'Rs. /
RS T ST encs ‘\/(////4///// ] 2th MaI'Ch///]?o
RICHARD FITZSIMMONS. re c]am No .4657
Pigott & Co.
Dear SI';

Would you please let us know the proportions in which the
£34.7.0 was allowed or assigned 1n respect of the twe pianocs,
one No.25517 destroyed at, the ad]dlers Club, and the other
No.2602] destroyed at Nrs Da]bey 8 12 Eden Quay, to enable us to
make eleim aza;nstland if necessary sue,the hirers for the differ
ence due to our Clients after giving credit for the amount re-
ceived from the Committee and other credits.

We understood that that payment covered the claim for los
and costs in connection with the Piano at the Soldiers Club and
that it also discharged any clain in respect of Mrs Dalbey's
piano, on the assumption that Mrs Dalbey had claimed and been
compensated ty the Committee. We enclose copy of our letter to
our clients at the time and their reply.

The sums inserted in the Claimg were the actual prices
at which the pianos were sold to the hirers on the three years
hire purchase system and for which they were responsib]e. Ve

think the Committee 'could fairly allow these sums in full by way
Gud Cavfo g oliona
of 1ndamn1f1catlon to the hirers. If not too Jate we would wish

/\
that the claim should be reconsidered from this point of view,
Yours fai hfu}iy\

/ ///}

%_' The SecretarX
TN Property Losses Committee
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9 3uffolk Street Dublin
18th Novr 1916.

Dear 3 irs, o
e enclose the Order for £34.7.0" The Secretary of

the Committee writes us that this is in settlement of the
Claim for the Piano hired to the Scldiers Club, and that

the Assessors have not yet reported in respect of the

three Pianos destroyed at Sir J ohn Rogerson.s Quay.

Yours faithfully.
Hene & Palkiner.

Messrs Pigott & Co,
Grafton Street
Dublin,



Dublin.
20.11.186.

Messrs Hone & Falkiner.
9 Suffolk Street

Dear 5irs,

We are obliged for your letter @f the 18th inst

enclosing order for £34.7.0 and we learn from your letter

that this amount is in settlement cnly of the claim for
Pian ¢forte hired tc the Scldiers Club and that our claim

in respect of the other three Pianofortes has not yet
been decided.

We are Sirs.
Yours faithfully.
Pigett & Co Ltd.,
J.Bloomer, Secretary




10th Mareh, 7

Re Claim No., 4651.
Pigott & Co.

Dear 8irs,

In reply to your letter of the Sth
instant, I beg to refer you to mine of
the 17th November last, in which it was
stated that the paying order for £34.7.0
was in settlement of the claim for
Pianos on hire at the Soldiers' Club and
at No, 12 Eden Quay.

Yours faithfully,
—

Messrs Secretary.
Hone & Falkiner,
9 Suffolk Street,
Dublin,
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HONE & FALKINER, ///’*// V/(’/

SOLICITORS,
SR o, TaeHs. ; ‘ 02227/424/9$3.M8r°h 4%9“371

/ .
,’Aﬂtﬂhzﬁiﬁ re Pigott & Co'sClaim,
14 %l n

Dear 3ir,

We have to-day received on behalf of Messrs Pigott &
Co £50 which with the previous £37 received discharges all the
items o¢f their claim, except the last item for £33 Broeklyn
Piane N0.2602]1 on hire to Mrs Dalby 12 Eden Quay. We understand
that Mrs Dalby did not make any claim in respect of this Piang.
Please let us know when this item will dYe dealt with and
oeblige.

Yours fhlthtu)]y.

//“"*; / i

[ et aM,

The Secretary
Property Lesses Committee, | :L
61 Sterhens Green,
Dublin.




17th lovr.,

re Messrs. Pigott & Co's claim No.4651.

Dear Sirs,

in reply to your letter of the
13th instant 1 beg to state that the paying
order for £34. 7. 0 is in settlement of
claim for Pianos on hire at the Soldiers
Club and 1?2 kden Cuay, and for Solicitors
costs.

The Agsessors rencrt in resnect
of three Pianos destroyed at Sir John Roger-

son's Quay has not yet been received.

Yours faithfully,

Secretary.

Hessrs. Hone & Falkiner,
J Suffolk Street,
Dublin.
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SOLICITORS, //
COMMPRS FOR OATHS . / // /C
ok re Messrs stgtt & 00:80”//A 13th NovrlfOfls.
Ri \h,\HD BAL{F"NM: ‘F/\’:t-“riew alm‘ '5*,1,6
RICHARD FITZSIMMONS 3 3 e :
T b$T ooy, Lo = vy v o b
as il o ok 120 7%, s v
Dear 3ir, -l

“ - WMAJ\.&Q!'Q&“(, s (S

We enclose copry letter we wroté”ffﬁm}% Secretary on
the 2th inst and of reply received to—d: . Kmd]y let us Have
the information required as soon as you convenlent]y can a :

oblige
Yours i'axthfu]ly. ﬁ\ W“
The Secretary

Proverty Losses (Ireland ) Committee

Hl 8t Stervhens Gﬁen E.
Dublin.




9 Suffolk Street
Dublin
9th Novr 1916,

Dear Sir,

Qur Clients, Messrs Pigott & Co Ltd, have receiv
ed a Cheque for £34.7.0 purporting to be in full discharg
0f their claim for £125, in respect 0f 5Piancs their prop-
erty completely destroyed, details of which were set out
in their Clainm,

We understand that no objeetion or further in-
gquiry was made in respeet of their 'elaim, and they are un
able to identify what portion of their claim the cheque
may be intended to represent.

Would you please direct that information may be
furnished to us shewing in respect of what items of the
eclaim the cheque has been passed and how the amount allowe
has been arrived at, in order that our Clients may if
necessary recover the balapde from the persons who had
custody of the Pianos destroyed, and who are liable to the

for any loss they may sustain, and coblige
Yours faithfully.
Hone & Falkiner,

The Chief Seeretary for Ireland,

Property Lgsses Com ] |
rervy S cagg?gatlon Department




Chief Secretary's 0ffice.
Dublin Castle.
11th Novr 1916,
20664. _
Gentlenen,

I am direected by the Lord Lieutenant to acknowledge
the receipt of your letter 0f the 9th inst respecting the
claim of Messrs Pigett & Co Ltd, for compensation arising out
of the recent disturbances and in reply to suggest that you
ghould communicate in the matter with the Secretary of the
Property Losses (Ireland ) Comnittee, 5l 5t ,8tephens Green,
Bast.

I am, Genllenen,
Your obedient servant.
J.d.Taylor.

Messrs Hone & Falkiner.
Solrs,
o Suffolk 3tireet.
Dublin.,
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PROPERTY LOSSES

Claim No. _ 4651.

(IRELAND)

Inspector’s Report.

Name of Claimant JohnBloomer, Secretary, of  OocupationPiane Menufacturers. .

Messrs.

Pigott & Co.

Situation of Property (&) Scldiers' Club, Middle Abbey Street, Dublin. (b) 12 Eden Quay

Ltdl

COMMITTEE, 1916.

Valuation Excess of Loss
of Inspector’s | TLioss Payable | over and above
Disertohi Clai Insurance Buildings Valuation on basis amount payable
PReLENOn g (if any) (Commissioner of full of under the
of Damage Insurance Policies of
Valuation) Insurance
(a) Pianc &£37., nil - £18.790550; - g
(v) do. 53 - - 16. - -
Selicitor's costs D RN oy 3 Y o
TorALSs, £ 75. - - Y B | 156 Wi -

Beth pianos, which were let out on the hire system.
were entirely demolished in the above named premises.
I have gone into 1Messrs. Pigott's accounts and find
that Piano (a) was scld at £37. 17. 0. on 18th Dec.
1918, but that the net cost tc Messrs. Pierott was £21.
of w%ich amount they received £3. 3., 0. for hire,
reducing their claim under this item to £18. 7. @.
Similarly (b) was let out on hire at £33 on 1lth
Nov. 1915, the invoice price to NMessrs. Pigoft bheing
only £16. The hire purchase hook does not show that
any amount was received. I questioned Clazimants as
to this and their explanation was that the purchaser
was well known-tc them, havine had dealings on pre-
vious occasgions, and they did not like t¢ press her.

I have therefore puttheir claim at the actual out of
pocket expenses without takineg any sum for depre=
Contents_ ciaticn for the second. mentloned_P;ano which was dn

use sgix months.

Interests in the buildings

Award of Committee:

Do.

Buildings_,_,-.. S IR b

ll}.h September, 1916,
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!Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

5I ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the
24th Aprll 1916 and following days.

VEIQ //ﬁf’lvl /) /M’m(’/’l/ //Zf*//fdw/ P// Mﬁﬁ\} (?‘ KZ{{ now residing

at //,? /*7,/ /M /fﬁ/f 5 in{he 961tv Li M//;/[/n

do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or u?he///u‘/ day of.... [ [/ PLL[

1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :—* / Lhaed » State
situation of
\ o TR S s 3 darhaged
A4 Aetailed. on f//m/lw/( s "
and such damage was occasioned to the best of y belief” by** A /ImﬁrfL #% Here state

canse of
damage,

//&l"ﬁM'tMI' -4" j[ihf dw‘ﬂ/n//l t/fl,f /7/ 6’( [[;M

Andv];further declare glat the Propert? and Artlc]es specified on the other side were
so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;
that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values
specified under the head ‘ Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage” ;
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the .

sums specxﬁed under the head “Amount Claimed”; that the Claim is made by ™°
t Insert

fri / 317’# .4 (r /( M ﬁl/ C1evend ; and that no person is interested in :',",g:;;:;:":
t

‘“ Mortgagee,””

e said froperty excepti /j/t'ﬁ » {m { ﬁt maybe.

$ Insert
‘““myself,” or
‘““ourselves,’
and the names
of Mortgagors,

ottt Lo A ’Zg fono i led, Yortages,

and that it is not msured yA or any other person, § except as follow amely — g;‘;'fﬁ*;,g;"
(if any).
}\.)i t:a L‘/ Y { }/{ t/ fg'ybﬂ'u%/ ()‘ L t L W%ﬂ( J sh-‘?:%:;;xt
Company, Policy No .» Amoun following if
g s g
J/}M’me / ”me’ will A - érﬁi]ai ................... S :

£

99 gy L aesisesseissessassessusnesrne ) ’y

And“IZO ake this solemn Declaration consc1entlously believing the same to be true, and by

virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.
Made and subscribed the / / : l day of

1916 at-.

W/c(-/{% it the said C(Aunyt’y,

before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said

City /
County. '
Slgnaturez M"" W ?
¢_Claimant Claimant M

Claimants \
Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate,and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance

and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the
Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen’s Green, Hast, Dublin.

Hone 5, Filhinss
ek | Dt g Sudlodlh ke 2o




PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN

DETAIL,)
DESCRIPT : e b i e
'RIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED Rk e S Nl Bivacel T Aciotat Cabue
OR DAMAGED. :
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PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. coninucd)

(TO BE GIVEN.

IN DETAIL)
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